Report for Teknack 2018

Don Bosco Institute of Technology (DBIT), Kurla launched its annual technical fest ‘Teknack’ on the 24"
and 25™ of February, 2018. The fest which is an online event, had the theme ‘Around the World'".

Teknack ‘18 was a tremendous success on many levels. We got participation from over 40 colleges in the
city with students in the age group of 16-25 from more than 20 colleges across over 10 states. There were
about 600 visitors who spent an average of 15 minutes per login this year (source: Google analytics).
Teknack provided a platform for the up and coming programmers and designers from DBIT to put their
best foot forward. We spent hours trying to formulate new and innovative ideas so that the users got a
new adventure altogether.

We thank your company for the sponsorship provided to our team. We would love to know what you'll
thought about Teknack 18 and hope your company’s relationship with our team will be long lasting.

1. Overview of Teknack 2018 (Analytics)



1.1 Statistics of Teknack 2018

Audience Overview

All Users Feb 24,2018 - Feb 26,2018

100.00% Users
Overview
® Users
100
\
1 /\/\/\/\

12:00 PM 12:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 AM 12:00 PM
W New Visitor M Returning Visitor

Users New Users Sessions
562 560 1,350
MM B \M -0 SIS M_M
Number of Sessions per User = Pageviews Pages / Session
2.40 19,064 1412
e e | Liawa anae o [ el cac s
Avg. Session Duration Bounce Rate
00:19:43 15.04%



Country

Users % Users

India

United States
Germany
Canada
Denmark

Ukraine

I i e=at)
(nat set)

Bounce Rate % Exit

:rPageviews Unigue Pageviews

1088
762
671
230
443
413
399
387
317
278
274
261
246
237
193
147
145
142

13

300
342
254
200
275
239
266
238

75
186
192
162
185
168
149

95

97

95

Avg. Time on Page

76.71
192.83
180.25
205.29
158.41
197.98
238.35
184.33
164.46
154.94
220.76
195.00
184.86
159.54
214.50

88.46

89.12

71.83

4.15

Entrances

& 2018 Google

2 0.00%
20 20.00%
4 0.00%
8 25.00%
57.14%
20.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
37.50%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

=
=

L= == =T R R R ]

2.30%
7.22%
5.66%
8.30%
11.54%
8.72%
9.02%
6.98%
6.94%
6.83%
8.03%
12.64%
8.54%
13.50%
7.25%
4.76%
0.69%
7.04%
0.00%

=

21 | 3%
7 | D35%
1| 0.a8%
1] 0.I8%
1| nas%
1 | 0.08%

Page Value Mame

0.00 Swift ninja

0.00 Snowball Rush/snow land

0.00 Wacky Keyboard
0.00 Cric Ball

0.00 Worldwide skyride
0.00 Pirate Rush

0.00 Only way up/choose the path

0.00 Escape
0.00 Shootland/mini-militia
0.00 Dead On

0.00 Tracky

0.00 Inherent Resolve
0.00 Highschool magical
0.00 Cartel Wars
0.00 Hook Wars
0.00 Dodge2Live
0.00 Break Qut
0.00 Demon Souls
0.00 City Hunt _

=



WINNERS LIST:

Game name Username Score E-mail
Cric Ball
beNewton 124 isaacmaria2@gmail.com
SOURAV 117 souravmudaliar19620@gmail.com
Mohit Vaidya 71 mvaidyal15032003@gmail.com
Escape
yogesh28998 1520 yogeshpatil066 @gmail.com
laxminaidu 1090 laxmivnaidu@gmail.com
dsouzax 920 xavidsouza54@gmail.com
Pirate Rush
Noah 104144 | noahjacobkurian@gmail.com
sephiroth7712 103159 | roshanjames7 @gmail.com
pequalsnp 100868 | jaffreyjoy1998 @gmail.com
Inherent Resolve
Pratik14 503910 | pratikshetty909@gmail.com
mihir 279876 | mihir.rahate@gmail.com
yogesh28998 277836 | yogeshpatilo66@gmail.com
Motocross Soccer
beNewton 6 isaacmaria2 @gmail.com
yogeshingavale 5 yogeshingavale22 @gmail.com
AquilCG 5 gonsalvesagil@gmail.com
Only way up
pequalsnp 1318 jaffreyjoy1998 @gmail.com




yogesh28998 215 yogeshpatil066@gmail.com

steve 84 fsteve.sf@gmail.com
Swift ninja

ticola 394 ticola@yopmail.com

Ameya 340 padwalameya@gmail.com

Glaynel8 304 ultimate10000@gmail.com
Snowball Rush

JOEL 56986 | joeljannson@gmail.com

KinnairdF 42309 | kinnairdfernandes@gmail.com

yogesh28998 26148 | yogeshpatil066@gmail.com
wacky

mehtashrutil23 220 mehtashrutil23@gmail.com

AkashG6 200 akashgarule@gmail.com

Anvesh Thanekar 180 anvesht15@gmail.com
Worldwide skyride

MAD 9168 markduarte97 @gmail.com

Noobita 4471 chitremihir@gmail.com

Satyajit 2794 csatyajit549@gmail.com
Lords of the Isles

issac 159162 | ivanmariaO5@gmail.com

Jack 39378 | anoopperingalloor@gmail.com

Ameya 34397 | padwalameya@gmail.com
Shootland

VirtualSurvivor 43 kaitharathsteeve@gmail.com




gokukira 32 jovin0251@gmail.com

Ameya 27 padwalameya@gmail.com

TEKNACK 2018 SPONSORSHIP DETAILS:

CASIO

STARBUCKS CASIO

frapp

lenSka]’t.com STUDENTS ONLY

Lenskart Frapp




®
METRO COUPONZ2

Metro Couponz

jMAaMAﬁ?

Imagica Pizza Hut

Online media partner

FostPav L




The following education partners are providing monetary sponsorship

Jamberee

[IMPERIAL

Overseas Educational Consultants

Jamboree Imperial



TEKNACK 2018 TEAM:




