Report for Teknack 2018

Don Bosco Institute of Technology (DBIT), Kurla launched its annual technical fest 'Teknack' on the 24th and 25th of February, 2018. The fest which is an online event, had the theme 'Around the World'.

Teknack '18 was a tremendous success on many levels. We got participation from over 40 colleges in the city with students in the age group of 16-25 from more than 20 colleges across over 10 states. There were about 600 visitors who spent an average of 15 minutes per login this year (source: Google analytics). Teknack provided a platform for the up and coming programmers and designers from DBIT to put their best foot forward. We spent hours trying to formulate new and innovative ideas so that the users got a new adventure altogether.

We thank your company for the sponsorship provided to our team. We would love to know what you'll thought about Teknack '18 and hope your company's relationship with our team will be long lasting.

1. Overview of Teknack 2018 (Analytics)

1.1 Statistics of Teknack 2018



	Country		% Users
1.	India	539	95.23%
2.	United States	21	3.71%
3.	Germany	2	0.35%
4.	Canada	1	0.18%
5.	Denmark	1	0.18%
6.	Ukraine	1	0.18%
7.	(not set)	1	0.18%

© 2018 Google

Pageviews	Unique Pageviews	Avg. Time on Page	Entrances	Bounce Rate	% Exit	Page Value	Name
1088	300	76.71	2	0.00%	2.30%	0.00	Swift ninja
762	342	192.83	20	20.00%	7.22%	0.00	Snowball Rush/snow land
671	254	180.25	4	0.00%	5.66%	0.00	Wacky Keyboard
530	206	205.29	8	25.00%	8.30%	0.00	Cric Ball
442	275	158.41	14	57.14%	11.54%	0.00	Worldwide skyride
413	239	197.98	5	20.00%	8.72%	0.00	Pirate Rush
399	266	238.35	1	0.00%	9.02%	0.00	Only way up/choose the path
387	238	184.33	4	50.00%	6.98%	0.00	Escape
317	75	164.46	1	0.00%	6.94%	0.00	Shootland/mini-militia
278	186	154.94	4	50.00%	6.83%	0.00	Dead On
274	192	220.76	2	0.00%	8.03%	0.00	Tracky
261	162	195.00	8	37.50%	12.64%	0.00	Inherent Resolve
246	185	184.86	0	0.00%	8.54%	0.00	Highschool magical
237	168	159.54	1	100.00%	13.50%	0.00	Cartel Wars
193	149	214.50	1	100.00%	7.25%	0.00	Hook Wars
147	95	88.46	0	0.00%	4.76%	0.00	Dodge2Live
145	97	89.12	0	0.00%	0.69%	0.00	Break Out
142	95	71.83	2	0.00%	7.04%	0.00	Demon Souls
13	7	4.15	0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00	City Hunt

WINNERS LIST:

Game name	Username	Score	E-mail
Cric Ball			
	beNewton	124	isaacmaria2@gmail.com
	SOURAV	117	souravmudaliar19620@gmail.com
	Mohit Vaidya	71	mvaidya15032003@gmail.com
Escape			
	yogesh28998	1520	yogeshpatil066@gmail.com
	laxminaidu	1090	laxmivnaidu@gmail.com
	dsouzax	920	xavidsouza54@gmail.com
Pirate Rush			
	Noah	104144	noahjacobkurian@gmail.com
	sephiroth7712	103159	roshanjames7@gmail.com
	pequalsnp	100868	jaffreyjoy1998@gmail.com
Inherent Resolve			
	Pratik14	503910	pratikshetty909@gmail.com
	mihir	279876	mihir.rahate@gmail.com
	yogesh28998	277836	yogeshpatil066@gmail.com
Motocross Soccer			
	beNewton	6	isaacmaria2@gmail.com
	yogeshingavale	5	yogeshingavale22@gmail.com
	AquilCG	5	gonsalvesaqil@gmail.com
Only way up			
	pequalsnp	1318	jaffreyjoy1998@gmail.com

	yogesh28998	215	yogeshpatil066@gmail.com
	steve	84	fsteve.sf@gmail.com
Swift ninja			
	ticola	394	ticola@yopmail.com
	Ameya	340	padwalameya@gmail.com
	Glayne18	304	ultimate10000@gmail.com
Snowball Rush			
	JOEL	56986	joeljannson@gmail.com
	KinnairdF	42309	kinnairdfernandes@gmail.com
	yogesh28998	26148	yogeshpatil066@gmail.com
wacky			
	mehtashruti123	220	mehtashruti123@gmail.com
	AkashG6	200	akashgarule@gmail.com
	Anvesh Thanekar	180	anvesht15@gmail.com
Worldwide skyride			
	MAD	9168	markduarte97@gmail.com
	Noobita	4471	chitremihir@gmail.com
	Satyajit	2794	csatyajit549@gmail.com
Lords of the Isles			
	issac	159162	ivanmaria05@gmail.com
	Jack	39378	anoopperingalloor@gmail.com
	Ameya	34397	padwalameya@gmail.com
Shootland			
	VirtualSurvivor	43	kaitharathsteeve@gmail.com

gokukira	32	jovin0251@gmail.com
Ameya	27 padwalameya@gmail.com	

TEKNACK 2018 SPONSORSHIP DETAILS:





CASIO





Frapp



Metro Couponz





Online media partner



The following education partners are providing monetary sponsorship



Jamboree



Imperial

TEKNACK 2018 TEAM:

